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Decision Ho. 
65918 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

APPLICATION OF EUNICE M. CLAYTON ) 
doing business as Santa Ana- » 
Garden Grove Bus Lines 

(1) for an increase 
in fares, 

(2) for the termination 
of a portion of its route, and 

(3) for a change in route. 

! 
OPINION -_ ..... ___ tllllll-._ 

Application No. 45406 
(Filed May 6, 1963) 

Applicant, Eunice M. Clayton, dba Santa Ana-Garden 

Grove Bus Lines, seeks authority to increase fares, abandon 

and reroute a portion of the route. 

Applicant's present operating authority is contained 

in Decisions Nos. t;.t,,162, cat~d i."Uly 9, 1950~ lj.6832, Qat~d 

March 11, 1952, 54106, dated.' Hovembe~ 19, 1956, issued to 

John W. Clayton, doing business as Santa Ana-Garden Grove Bus 

Lines. By Decision No. 58370, dated May 5, 1959, the operating 

rights ~e~e transferred from the estate of John W. Clayton, 

deceased, to applicant. 

The operating equipment of the Santa Ana-Garden Grove 

Bus Line consists of one dieselized Marmon-Herrington 32-passenger 

bus which was purchased used in January, 1963, from the Crown 

Coach Co. at a cost of $9,000. vfuen necessary, a bus from Santa 

Ana City Bus Service can be used on applicant's operation. 
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Ap,licant requests authority (1) to increase fares, 

(2) to discontinue service over that portion of her route re­

ferred to as Zone 4, and (3) to make changes in the remaining 

route. Applicant estimated that for the rate year, under present 

service 74,970 miles will be operated and under proposed service, 

66,190 miles. 

It is proposed to make a general rate increase of 

five cents per ride, per zone. 

Set forth in the table below are the present and pro­

posed fares of applicant. 

Cash Fares 
Present Proposed 

One Zone 
Aault $ .15 $ .20 
Child .10 .15 

'!Wo Zone 
Adult .20 .25 
Child .10 .15 

Three Zone 
Adult .25 .30 
Child .15 .20 

Four Zone 
Adult .30 .35 
Child .20 .25 

Fares for the fourth zone are requested to be increased 

if authority is not granted to discontinue operation therein. 

Revenue for the rate year under present fares and pres­

ent service is estimated at the level of revenue for the year 

1962. Passenger distribution is based on a traffic check made 

on June 21 and 22, 1963. 

Under proposed fares, loss of passengers due to increased 
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fares is estimated to be one-fourth of the per cent increase for 

adult passenscrs and one-eighth of the per cent increase for child 

pa~senger$. 

Applicant has informecl the CommiSSion by letter dated 

July 19, 1963, that due to freeway construction, she has rerouted 

her line at tbe west end. 111is permanent rerouting has been 

incorpo-:cated into the rou'l:e description of Append:tx A. 

The Co~ssion's staff ~de an analysis of the operating 

revenues and expenses. Tl1C results of this study are included on 

a report dated.July 11, 1963 which is received in ev:~dence herein 

as Exhibit 1" A summary of the estimated results of operation under 

present and proposed fares for the year ending December 31, 1962, 

is as fo llows. : 

~ 

Miles Ope:-ated 

Passenger Revenue 

Operatins E~'"P3. 

Net Income 

R.ate Base 

Operat:ing Ratio 

SANTA AN..~-GARDEN GROVE BUS LIl'IES 
RESULTS OF OPERATION. 

FOR. 'YEAR 1962 AND A FurURE YEAR * 
Present Fares Pro1)osed Fares 

15'resent Year Proposed Present .i:"roposed 
1962 Opera t.i oJl, Operation: o ~. Operation. - pera",l.on 

7L,~, 970 74,970 66,190 74,970 66,190 

$15,006 $15,010 $14,530 $17,600 $17,130 

15,682 18,000 17,660 10,170 17,830 

(§1§) (2, Q§b) (j,~3Q) ~ <:mID 
7,360 7,360 7,360 7,360 

·10.!~.5'i. 119.9% 121.5'% 102~3% 104.1% 

@ea risure) 

1~e future year is the 12 months ending 3une 30, 1964. 

Under present fares, it is estimated that applicant will 

experience a loss of $2,990 under present service and a loss of 

$3,130 uncler proposed service. 
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Under proposed fares, it is est~ated there will be a 

net loss of $490 with an operating ratio of 102.8% under present 

operation, and that the net loss will be $700 with an operating 

ratio of 104.1% under proposed operation. 

The Commission staff has recommended ex par:e handling 

of this matter. The staff further recommends that the request 

for discontinuance of s~rvicc in Zone 4 be denied and that an 

in lieu certificate be issued. 

The public has been adequately informed of the proposed . 
increas~ in :Eares and changes in service. Notice has been posted 

in applicant's bus. Copies of the applic~tion h~ve been mailed to 

the County of Ora.nge, City of Santa Ana., City of Garden Grove, and 

the City of ~Testm.instcr. No protests have been received. 

Based on the above-~stimated results of operation, the 

Commission finds that: 

1. Applicant's request for increased fares is justified. 

2. Public convenience and necessity require that the proposed 

change in route within the City of Santa Anc be granted as it will 

better serve the arcu and ~t no increase in miles operated. 

3. Th~ request for discontinuance of service in Zone 4 

should be denied since o?crating results under the proposed 

operations indicate a gre~ter loss than under present operations. 

The Commission concludes therefore that the application 

should be grcnted to the ~xtcnt set forth in the ensuing order_ 

The fare increase end route change will be authorized 

~s herein~fter s~t forth ~nd the discontinuance of service in 

Zone 4 will be denied. 

A public hcsring is not deemed necessary_ 
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Applicant is hereby ?laced on notice that operative rights, 

as such, co not constitute a class of property which may be 

capi~~lizcc or used ~s an clcmenc of value in rate fixing for any 

amount of money in excess of that originally p3icl to the State as 

the consieerativn for the grant of such rights. Aside from their 

purcly pcrmissive aspect, such rights extend to the holccr a full 

or partial monopoly of a class of business over a particular route. 

This monopoly feature may be mocified or canceled at any ttmc by 

the State, which is not in any respect limited as to the number of 

rights which m~y be given. . 

ORDER -- ...... _-
IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. A certificate of public convenienc~ ancl necessity is 

granted to Eunice M. Cl~yton, doing business as Santa Ana-Garden 

Grove Bus Lines, authorizing her to operate as a passenger stage 

line, as cefincc in Section 226 of the Public Utilities Code, between 

the "points and over the routes more particularly set forth in Appendix 

A attachec hereto anc made a ?art hereof. 

2. In provieing service pursuant to the certificate herein 

grantec, applicant shall comply with and observe the following servic~ 

regulations: 

(a) Within thirty d~ys after the effective date 
hereof) np?licant shall file ~ written acceptance 
of the certificate ~ercin grantOd. By accepting 
the ccrtifi~nte of public convenience and neces­
sity herein granted, applicant is placec ~n notice 
that she, will b~ required) among other things, to 
file annual reports of her operations and to 
comply with and observe the safety rules and other 
regulations of the Commission's Gener~l Order No. 
98 enG insurance requirements of the Commission's 
General Order No. 101-A. Failure to file such 
reports, in such form nne at such time as the 
Commission may clirect, or to com?ly with ~nd 
observe the ?rovisions of Gener~l Orders Nos. 98 
end lOl-A, may result in a cancellation of the 
operating authority grante~ by this decision. 
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(b) 'ttJithin one hundred twenty days afte: the effective 
date hereof~ applic~nt shall est~blish ~1e 
service herein auti1o=ized and file in ti,e Commis­
sion f s office in 'i:ri,licate tariffs and time­
tables satisfactory 'i::o the Commission. 

(c) The tariff and ttmctable filings shall be made 
effective not earlie: than ten days after the 
effective date of this order on no~ less than ten 
days' notice to ti1e Commission and the public, 
and the effective date of the tariff and time­
table filings shall be concurrent with the 
establishment of the service herein auti10rized. 

(d) Tl,e tariff and timetable filings made pursuant 
to this orde~ shall comply with the re3ulations 
governing the cons'~uction and filing of tariffs 
and timetables set forth in the Commission's 
General Orders Nos. 79 and 9n. 

3 •. The certificate of public convenience and necessity granted 

in paragraph 1 of this order supersedes the certificates of public 

convenience and necessity granted by Decisions Nos~ 1.~~162, 4~832 and 

54106, which certificates are hereby revoked, said revocation to 

become effective concurrently with the effective date of the tariff 

filings required by paragraph 2\0) hereof. 

4. Applicant is authorized to establish on not less than 

five days' notice to the Commission and to the public the following 

incrC3secL fares: 

One Zone 
Adult $ .20 
Child .15 

Two Zone 
Adult .25 
Child .15 

Three Zone 
Adult .30 
Child .20 

Four Zone 
Adult .35 
Child .25 
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5~ In adeition to the required filing of tariffs, applicant 

sball give notice to the public by posting in her buses a statement 

of the fa~~ changes. The notices shall be ~osted at least five 

days prior to the effective date of the fare cbanges, and shall 

remain posted for not less ~1an ten days thereafter. 

6~ Except as herein authorize~, Application No. 45406 is 

denied. 

7 ~ T'i.1e autno:ity herein granted shall expire unless 

exercised within si:tty days after the effective date of this order. 

Tl,e effective date of this order shall be ten days after 

the date hereof. 

Datec1 at ____ Sa.n __ FMt_!!_d_SCO, ___ , C<:lifomia, this 

.1).0 ~y of _..;..II ... I"",,~(.:..., -;.."" "-il <:..;, •• ..-:1-__ , 1963. 
I 
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Appendix A EUNICE N. CLAYTON 
(doing business as 

Santa Ana-Garden Grove Bus Lines) 

CERTIFICATE 

OF 

PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 

Original Page 1 

Showing passenger stage operative rights, restrict1ons, 
limitations, exceptions, and privileges applicable thereto. 

All changes and amendments as authorized by the 
Public Utilities Commission of the State of California 
will be made as revised pages or added ori~inal pases, 

659:tS 
Issued un~erAuchoricy of Decision No. 

dated AUG 2 U . \~ t 1963, of the Public Utilities 
Commission of the State of California~ on Application 
No. 45406. 
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Appendix A EUNICE M. CLAYTON 
(doing business as 

Original Page 2 

Section 1. 

Santa Ana-Garden Grove Bus Lines) 

GENERAL AUTHORIZATIONS, RESTRICTIONS, LIMITATIONS 
AND SPECIFICATIONS. 

The certificate hereinafter noted supersedes all operative 
authority heretofore granted to EUNICE M. CLAYTON, dba Santa 
Ana-Garden Grove Bus Lines. 

EUNICE M. CLAYTON, doing business as Santa Ana-Garden 
Grove 3us Lines, by the certificate of public convenience and 
necessity granted by the decision no~ed in the margin, is 
authorized to transport passengers between the Cities of Santa 
Ana, Garden Grove, and Westminster over and along the routes 
hereinafter described, subject to the following conditions: 

(a) Motor vehicles may be turned at termini and 
intermediate points, in either direction, at 
i~terscctions of streets or by operating around 
a block contiguous to such intersections in 
accordance with local traffic regulations. 

(b) When route descriptions are given in one 
direction, they apply to operation in either 
direction unless otherwise indicated. 

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission. 
65918 
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Appendix A EUNICE M. CLAYTON 
(doing business as 

Original Page S 

Santa Ana-Garden Grove Bus Lines) 

Section 2. ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS 

Route No. 1 - Santa Ana-Garden Grove-Westminster 

Commencing at the intersection of Main and 4th Streets 
(Santa Ana), thence along 4th Street, Flower Street, 5th 
Street, Bristol Street, 17th Street, Westminster Avenue, 
North Euclid Street, Verano Street, Garden Grove Boulevard, 
Newland Street, Westminster Avenue and Beach Boulevard 
CWestminster) to its intersection with Ga=den Grove Boulevard. 

Return via Garden Grove Boulevard, Verano Street, North Euclid 
Street, Westminster Avenue, 17th Street, Bristol Street, 5th 
and Main Streets to 4th Street. 

Also, beginning at the intersection of Garden Grove Boulevard 
and Newland Street, thence along Garden Grove Boulevard·, 
Jefferson Street, Larson Avenue and Huntington Beach Boulevard 
to its intersection with Garden Grove Boulevard. 

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission. 

Decision No. 65918 , Application No. 45406 .. 


